H-series Triacs
8H & 6H
Discrete and Filter Division
Analog, Power & Discrete, MEMS et Sensors
6H & 8H Triacs in ST Portfolio
Bidirectional
Conducting
H-series

6 = 600 V
8 = 800 V
6H & 8H Triacs part numbering format
Gate Current IGT
10 = 10 mA
35 = 35 mA
50 = 50 mA
H
Packing
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape & Reel
TR
RMS Current IT(RMS)
6 to 30 = 6 A to 50 A
Product Family
H = High robustness
at 150 °C
-
STMicroelectronics, Thyristors and AC Switches
Want to know more ?
STMicroelectronics, Thyristors and AC Switches
Product know-how
& design tips
Reference
design
Portfolio
Portfolio &
Datasheets
Ask your
questions
Intelligent
design tools
6H & 8H
Triacs
App Phone